NISOD	0008811
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400276599094
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	09./03./1501006012 **/8.75
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	15 SEP - 3 PH 4: 19 SECRETMEY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Diffice Use Only	T. Burnets Statisticalis 2015

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

÷

SUBJECT: Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Tracie L Fridley FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

9732 SE Highway 441 Unit A

Address

Belleview, FL 34420

City, State & Zip

352-307-5880

Daytime Telephone number

office@thetaxshoppe.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Of

LIVE 2 LOVE MINISTRIES INC

A General Not For Profit Corporation

The undersigned subscriber of these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby shall form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I – LIVE 2 LOVE MINISTRIES INC

ú

7

£

The name of the corporation is: Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Street:	9732 SE Highway 441 Unit A
City, State Zip	Belleview, FL 34420

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

- Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. is organized exclusively for charitable purposes, including the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future code.
- 2. Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. is an organization specifically dedicated to assisting low income citizens, most specifically senior citizens, with living and medical expenses, including but not limited to transportation, food, medications, and housing.
- 3. Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. shall distribute its income for each tax year at such time and in such manner as not to become subject to the tax on undistributed income imposed by Section 4942 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- 4. Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. will not engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in Section 4941(d) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

ARTICLE IV – RESTRICTIONS

- 1. No part of the net earnings of Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. shall be used for the benefit of, or distributed to its members, trustees, or officers, except that reasonable compensation for services rendered, and the furtherance of the purpose of Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc.
- 2. No substantial part of the activities of Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation. Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. also shall not participate in, or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for political office.
- 3. Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 4. Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. will not retain any excess business holdings as defined in Section 4943(c) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1968, as amended.
- 5. Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. will not make any investments in such a manner as to subject it to tax under Section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- 6. Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. will not make any taxable expenditure as defined in Section 4945(d) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

ARTICLE V – DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the organization, all assets will be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state of local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc. is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VI – MANNER OF ELECTION

The registered agent of the corporation will appoint all of the directors.

ARTICLE VII – REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the Registered Agent of this corporation is:

,

Name:Tracie L FridleyAddress:9732 SE Highway 441 Unit ACity:Belleview, FL 34420

.

.

.

. •

ARTICLE VIII - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Name:	Tracie L Fridley - President
Address:	9732 SE Highway 441 Unit A
City:	Belleview, FL 34420
Phone:	352-307-5880
Name:	Connie J Green – Vice President
Address:	PO Box 831592
City:	Ocala, FL 34483
Phone:	352-687-1934
Name:	Vince M Step – Director
Address:	595 A Fairway Circle
City:	Ocala, FL 34472
Phone:	352-817-4377
Name:	Toni L Esco - Treasurer
Address:	12080 SE US Highway 441
City:	Belleview, FL 34420
Phone:	352-502-3313
Name:	Paul D Clarke - Secretary
Address:	10481 SE 69 th Terrace
City:	Belleview, FL 34420
Phone:	352-255-5211

ARTICLE IX – INCORPORATOR

Name:	Tracie L Fridley
Address:	9732 SE Highway 441 Unit A
City:	Belleview, FL 34420

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscr	iber has executed these Articles of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscr Incorporation this 31^{st} day of A_{110115}	_,2015.
	Trarie L. Frillar
	Macied Fredlay
	Tracie L. Fridley

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONON

Before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Tracie L Fridley

Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc.

Known to me and known to be the person who has executed the foregoing Articles of incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and COUNTY aforesaid this 31 day of Hugust, 2015

(Notary Seal)

6.1



Muanda Sharf Notary Public, State of Florida

at large

My Commission Expires: 04/09/19

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida:

1. The name of the Corporation is:

Live 2 Love Ministries, Inc.

. . .

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Name:	Tracie L Fridley
Address:	9732 SE Highway 441 Unit A
City:	Belleview, FL 34420

Having been named as registered agent and to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my duties.

31 ST ZO15 Date